2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 238

BY REPRESENTATIVE FREIBERG

COMMENDATIONS: Commends the University High baseball team on winning the Louisiana High School Athletic Association 2024 Division III Select state championship

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend the University High baseball team on winning the Louisiana High School
3	Athletic Association 2024 Division III Select state championship.
4	WHEREAS, the University High Cubs baseball team captured the 2024 Division III
5	Select state title by defeating St. Charles Catholic High School, 11-8, in a thrilling
6	championship match held at McMurray Park in Sulphur, Louisiana; and
7	WHEREAS, the Cubs' victory gives the University High baseball program its first-
8	ever LHSAA title; and
9	WHEREAS, University High's Jake McCann received the Most Outstanding Player
10	award after tallying three hits with five RBIs; the Cubs team finished with thirteen hits in
11	the title game; and
12	WHEREAS, University High coach, Justin Morgan, masterfully prepared his team
13	all season in route to their first-ever state baseball title; and
14	WHEREAS, the entire University High Cubs baseball team is most deserving of the
15	highest recognition for their unprecedented achievement.
16	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
17	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend the University High baseball team on
18	winning the Louisiana High School Athletic Association 2024 Division III Select state
19	championship and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that the members of the team
20	continue their excellent work and always strive for greatness.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 238 Original

2024 Regular Session

Freiberg

Commends the University High School baseball team on winning the La. High School Athletic Assoc. 2024 Division III Select state championship.